PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Dierker	11/18/2010
Joachim Richter	12/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cognis IP Management GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12665573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-2000

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P40262 C 3357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Posillico

Total Attachments: 2 source=int102#page1.tif source=int102#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025481 FRAME: 0169

OF \$40.00 12665575

PATENT Case C 3357 PCT/US (P40262 USA)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Markus Dierker, a citizen of Germany, residing at Paul-

Gerhardt-Str. 45, 40593 Düsseldorf, Germany; and Joachim Richter, a citizen of

Germany, residing at Siemensstr. 60, 40227 Düsseldorf, Germany 28, 40789

Monheim., Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cosmetic

Preparations Containing Hydrocarbons for which we have made application for United

States Letters Patent, said application having application No. 12/665,573, the same

having been filed on the 18th day of December 2009.

WHEREAS, Cognis IP Management GmbH (Cognis), a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at

Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent

which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said

Markus Dierker and Joachim Richter for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the

said Cognis its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the

United States and any other country or countries together with any division or divisions,

extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

1

PHI 2658391vl 11/09/10

PATENT REEL: 025481 FRAME: 0170 AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Cognis as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Carrier Carrie	Date - 18th 19th 19th
Markus Dierker	

Date 6.72.2010

2

PRI 2659391v1 11/09/10

RECORDED: 12/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 025481 FRAME: 0171